approval from Statutory or Regulatory or any other authorities or terms of any agreement (s), as may be applicable.

With the objective of consolidating the Group's shareholding in DIAL, it is proposed to acquire 4,68,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each held by
IDFC in DIAL. With this acquisition, GMR Group's equity shareholding in DIAL will increase to 54%.

All consents required to give effect to the aforesaid resolutions will be obtained from all necessary persons.

DIAL is engaged in operating, maintaining, developing, designing, constructing, upgrading, modernizing, financing and managing Indira Gandhi
International Airport, New Delhi. This airport is being developed to international standards airport with state of the art facilities and passenger
amenities.

b) Intention of Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons to subscribe to the offer:

None of the Directors / Promoters / Key Management Persons has any intention to subscribe to the offer. The offer is limited to IDFC.

c) Shareholding Pattern before and after the Issue:

The shareholding pattern before and after the offer (without considering other proposed issues, if any) would be as under:

Category of shareholder Before the issue
(As on March 31, 2009)

After the issue

Number of shares % holding Number of shares % holding

Promoter & Promoter Group 1363843787 74.91 1363843787 74.36

Public Shareholding

Institutions 322980574 17.74 *336480574 18.35

Bodies Corporates 26060878 1.43 26060878 1.42

Individuals 101630901 5.58 101630901 5.54

Clearing Members 2208299 0.12 2208299 0.12

Non Resident Indians 3769976 0.21 3769976 0.20

Trusts 163673 0.01 163673 0.01

Grand Total 1820658088 100.00 1834158088 100.00

* Based on allotment of maximum no. of shares

Notes:

1.	The above shareholding pattern has been prepared on the basis of the shareholding of the Company as on March 31, 2009.

2.	The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that the proposed allottee would have subscribed to and
been allotted the shares of the Company. In the event for any reason, the proposed allottee does not or is unable to subscribe to and/or is not
allotted the shares, the shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo corresponding changes.

6

d) 	 Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed: